		Positions		
Action	Title	Number of	Pay Grade	
Resources (DHR), effective the start of the first pay period after approval:				
authorizes and approves the following position actions for the Department of Human				
BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby				
recommended adoption of File No. 22-606 (vote 6-1); now, therefore,				
WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of May 19, 2022,				
DHR with no cross-charge between departments; and				
WHEREAS, in 2023 and future years, the positions will be funded by tax levy in				
Resources Officer, DHR, have agreed to create two positions in DHR, to be funded by Courts to provide HR support to Courts; and				
WHEREAS, in 2022, the Clerk of Circuit Court, Courts, and Chief Human				
Combined Court Related Operations (Courts) to DHR; and				
WHEREAS, the 2012 Adopted Budget did not move these positions from				
WHEREAS, in 2012, the Department of Human Resources (DHR) consolidated staff positions from various departments to Agency 114 – Human Resources (HR); and				
			_ /=··-	\
A RESOLUTION				
ionowing.				
following:				
Mgmt Asst - Human Res Position in the Department of Human Resources for the Combined Court Related Operations HR services, by recommending adoption of the				
requesting a mid-year (2022) creation of a Manager Human Resources Position and a				
From the Chief Human Resources Officer, Department of Human Resources,				
				1 110 110. 22 00
				File No. 22-60

- srb

31 32 33 34 35 36 05/19/2022 \\Fi01wpchc\comclerk\$\Committees\2022\May\FINANCE\Resolutions\22-606 DHR - HR Mgr & Asst Mgr-Combined Courts.docx

1

1

35M (\$81,932 - \$97,649) 06PM (\$38,740 - \$49,687)

Create

Create

Manager - DHR

DHR

Management Assistant -